85775418

CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DCBrau Brewing LLC		104/23/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC Brau Brewing LLC
Street Address:	2217 Flagler Place
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20001
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85775418	ON THE WINGS OF ARMAGEDDON
Registration Number:	4217602	FERMENTATION WITHOUT REPRESENTATION
Registration Number:	4187942	THE CORRUPTION
Registration Number:	4169260	THE CITIZEN
Registration Number:	4147705	THE PUBLIC
Registration Number:	4006930	DC BRAU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9194842070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-484-2333

Email: trademarksrtp@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Mitchell A. Tuchman
Address Line 1: PO Box 13069

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK

900254204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63273.0002.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell A. Tuchman	
Signature:	/Mitchell A. Tuchman/	
Date:	05/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DCBRAU to DC BRAU#page1.tif source=DCBRAU to DC BRAU#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0956



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DCBRAU BREWING LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DCBRAU BREWING LLC" TO "DC BRAU BREWING

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2013, AT 11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

4748003 8100

130469431

AUTHENT CATION: 0381491

DATE: 04-24-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0957

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 04/23/2013 FILED 11:47 AM 04/23/2013 SRV 130469431 - 4748003 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF DCBRAU BREWING LLC

Pursuant to §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits this Certificate of Amendment for the purpose of changing the company's name, and for that purpose submits the following:

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: DCBrau Brewing LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is DC Brau Brewing LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 23rd day of April, 2013.

DCBRAU BREWING LLC

Brandon C. Skall

Chief Executive Officer

7732267.1

RECORDED: 05/02/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0958